HVAC Equipment, Products, and Services 

Prime Retrofit Team 

Johnson Controls: Confidential 

Project Proposal 

Overview 
We propose to furnish and install the equipment and materials for the project described in the scopes of work below 

for the net price of:  

$398,200.00  

THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

Scopes of Work 
See scopes of work listed in the sections below: 

• This proposal incorporates the responsibilities for turnkey services for each of the Facility Improvement 

Measures and their individual scopes of work referenced in this proposal.